www.e-t-a.de  1
Thermal Overcurrent Circuit Breaker 1110-...
1824
  1
Description
Typical applications
Tease-free, trip-free, snap action mechanism. Designed for snap-in
panel mounting utilising round hole or industry standard fuse-holder

			               		  Current ratings
						      0.05...16A
1110  -	 F1	 1	 2   -	 P1  M1 -	 0.05 A	 =  ordering example
Please be informed that we have minimum ordering quantities to be
observed.
Technical data Technical data
Preferred types Short description Preferred ratings (A)
1 2 3 5 6 8 10 16
1110-F112-P1M1- panel thickness 0.8…1.6 mm • • • • • • • •
1110-F212-P1M1- panel thickness 1.8…3 mm • • • • • • • •
Preferred types
Preferred types are E-T-A products most frequently used by E-T-A
customers. We manufacture E-T-A preferred types in particularly high
volumes.
Custom designed versions
Looking for a version you cannot find in our ordering number code?
Please get in touch. We will be pleased to find a solution for you.
For further details please see: www.e-t-a.de/ti_e
Voltage rating AC 250 V; DC 50 V
Current rating 0.05...16 A
In operations Un I
0.05...10 A 10000 AC 250 V 1xIn
0.05...10 A 10000 DC 28 V 1xIn
0.05...10 A 6000 DC 50 V 1xIn
12...16 A 2000 DC 50 V 1xIn
Ambient temperature -20...60 °C (-4...+140 °F)
Insulation co-ordination
(IEC 60664)
2.5 kV/2 reinforced insulation in
operating area
Dielectric strength operating area
test voltage AC 3 000 V
Insulation resistance > 100 MΩ (DC 500 V)
Interrupting capacity Icn AC 250 V: 0.05...10 A    8 x IN
DC 50 V: 0.05...6 A 10 x IN
7...16 A 130 A
DC 28 V: 7...10 A 200 A
Interrupting capacity IN UN
(UL 1077) 0.05...6 A AC 250V 1 000 A, C, 1
7...16 A AC 125V 1 000 A, U, 1
0.05...16 A DC 50V 1 000 A, C, 1
Degree of protection
(IEC 60529)
operating area
terminal area
IP40
with protective cover IP64
IP00
with protective cover IP64
Vibration 8 g (57-500 Hz) ± 0.61 mm (10-57 Hz),
to IEC 60068-2-6, test Fc,
10 frequency cycles/axis
Shock 30 g (11 ms)
to IEC 60068-2-27, test Ea